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YEAE ENDING 31 MARCH, 1948

CUSTOMS DEPAKTMENT

Minister of Customs
AN ESTIMATE of the Sum that will be required in the Year ending

31st March, 1948, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies, and Expenses
of the Customs Department.

Summary

49

1947-48. 1946-47.
Salaries. Other

Charges. Total. Voted. Expended.

VOTE—CUSTOMS

Subdivision—
I—Customs Offices and Services

II—Customs : Miscellaneous Services

TOTAL

£

216,853

£

40,370
8,972

£

257,223
8,972

£

243,422
6,973

£

240,952
6,855

216,853 49,342 268,195 250 9 39D 247,807

VOTE—CUSTOMS
(Total number of officers : 1947-48, 523;

1946-47, 516)

Subdivision No. I—Customs Offices and Services

Salaries—

Administrative Division
1 at £1,450 (Comptroller)
1 at (£1,250, 7 months, £1,200, 5 months),

(Assistant Comptroller)

Other Salaries
521 (£125 to £1,000) ..

Location allowances

1947-48. 1946-47.
1

I Voted. Expended.

£

1,450

1,230

211,100
3,073

£
!

1,450

1,200

207,440
1,757

£

* 209,860

216,853 211,847 209,860
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